No.B.22021/1/2019-DC(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 29th August, 2022

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Govt. of Mizoram, Labour, Employment, Skill Development & Entrepreneurship Department letter No. A.12025/4/2020-LESDE dt.10.08.2022, Pu Obed Lalmalsawma, Sub-Deputy Commissioner is appointed as District Nodal Officer on Child Labour and Adolescent Labour (Prohibition and Regulation) Act, 1986 in respect of Khawzawl District.

DETAILS OF THE DISTRICT NODAL OFFICER

Name of District Nodal Officer	Obed Lalmalsawma
Designation	Sub-Deputy Commissioner
Mobile Number	9612345829
E-mail Address	anaxobed@gmail.com

Sd/-C.C. LALCHHUANGKIMA

Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District: Khawzawl **Khawzawl, the 29**th **August, 2022**

Memo No.B.22021/1/2019-DC(KZL)

Copy to:

- 1. Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Labour, Employment, Skill Development & Entrepreneurship Department, Aizawl.
- 2. Website Manager, DC's Office, Khawzawl to upload in the website.

Deputy Commissioner JKhawzawl District: Khawzawl